Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Papert and Traventary Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	102794142	Υ	# O / T / T / T / T
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Places record the attack	iginal documents or copy thereof
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Benestar Aura, S.L.	
Jean Michel Egretier		Name: Benestar Aura, S.L.	
(6-24-04	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	□ Merger	Chronik Autol	(alet Jordi
Security Agreement		Street Address: Xalet Jordi	
-		Ransol (Canillo)	
_		City:Andorra	State:Zip:
Execution Date:	June 4, 2004	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO.:
If this document is being file	ed together with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	102/71948
	Additional numbers att	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	1049
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Michael J. Folise, Fsa		7 Total fee /37 CED 3	3.41)\$\$
Name: Michael J. Folise, Esq.			ν. τι /Ψ
Internal Address:Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC		Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 701 Fifth A	venue, Suite 4800		
City:Seattle State:Zip:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
		information is true and o	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the origina Michael J. Folis			1/2/1/104
Name of Person Si		Signature	Date
	tal number of pages including cove	_	ocuments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015567 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean Michel Egretier (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 26 Av. de Toulouse, 11110 Coursan, France, am the named sole inventor of an invention entitled "DEVICE FACILITATING AND REINFORCING AN ERECTION OF THE PENIS." as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 16, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/471,948. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/FR02/00846, filed March 8, 2002, which application claims priority to French Patent Application No. 01/03649, filed March 16, 2001;

WHEREAS, BENESTAR AURA, S.L. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Xalet Jordi, Ransol (Canillo), Andorra, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

<u>June 4, 2004</u> Date

Jean Michel Egretier

Signature of Witness

Name: Glòria SUAREZ DE DEZA

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

Address:Bruc, 21

08010 BARCELONA (Spain)

PATENT REEL: 015567 FRAME: 0429